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Dominican Sisters of  Peace 

2320 Airport Drive 

Columbus, OH 43219 

Councilor  

Work:  614.416.1019 

Cell:  614.747.2440 

gdoll@oppeace.org 

Gemma Doll, OP 

2320 Airport Drive 

Columbus, OH 43219 

Councilor  

Work:  614.416.1042 

Cell:  614.747.2447 

tleckert@oppeace.org 

Therese Leckert, OP 

2320 Airport Drive 

Columbus, OH 43219 

Councilor 

Work:  614.416.1040 

Cell:  215.498.0851 

alythgoe@oppeace.org  

Anne Lythgoe, OP 

2320 Airport Drive 

Columbus, OH 43219 

Councilor 

Work:  614.416.1043 

Cell:  734.330.5719 

gpoore@oppeace.org 

Gene Poore, OP 

2320 Airport Drive 

Columbus, OH 43219 

Prioress 

Work:  614.416.1038 

Home:  614.416.1345 

Cell:  860.436.8430 

ptwohill@oppeace.org 

Pat Twohill, OP 

Dominican Sisters of  Racine 

Dominican Sisters of   

St. Catherine of  Siena 

14735 Aloha Ave.  

Saratoga, CA 95070 

Councilor  

Cell:  847.867.5989 

saraop@aol.com 

Alice Armata, OP 

5635 Erie Street 

Racine, WI 53402-1900 

Second Vice President  

Work:  262.898.4082 

lkane@racinedominicans.org 

 

Lisa Kane, OP 

5635 Erie Street 

Racine, WI 53402 

President  

Work:  262.898.4081 

Cell:  262.308.0780 

Fax:  262.639.9702 

mmcmahon@racinedominicans.org  

Maryann McMahon, OP 

5635 Erie Street 

Racine, WI 53402-1900 

First Vice President  

Work:  262.898.4083 

Cell:  414.336.6853 

Fax:  262.639.9702 

kslesar@racinedominicans.org 

Kathy Slesar, OP 

mailto:gdoll@oppeace.org
mailto:tleckert@oppeace.org
mailto:alythgoe@oppeace.org
mailto:ptwohill@oppeace.org
mailto:saraop@aol.com
mailto:lkane@racinedominicans.org
mailto:mmcmahon@racinedominicans.org
mailto:kslesar@racinedominicans.org
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Dominican Sisters of   

St. Catherine of  Siena continued 

14735 Aloha Ave. 

Saratoga, CA 95070 

Vicaress  

Cell:  408.805.0029 

Consuelo Barrera, OP 

14735 Aloha Ave. 

Saratoga, CA 95070 

Prioress  

Cell:  847.867.5988 

sasnyderop@aol.com 

Susan Snyder, OP 

Dominican Sisters of  San Rafael 

1520 Grand Ave. 

San Rafael, CA 4901-2236 

Councilor  

Jun-2019 

Work:  415.453.8303 

Cell:  415.747.0633 

Fax:  415.453.8367 

sue.allbritton@sanrafaelop.org 

Susan Allbritton, OP 

9925 W. Russell Road, Unit 2085 

Las Vegas, NV 89148-5604 

Councilor  

Cell:  415.420.4992 

barnunop@gmail.com 

Mary Kieffer, OP 

Dominican Sisters of San Rafael continued 

1520 Grand Ave. 

San Rafael, CA 94901-2236 

Councilor  

Work:  415.453.8303 

Fax:  415.453.8367 

carlaop@gmail.com 

Carla Kovack, OP 

1520 Grand Ave 

San Rafael, CA 94901-2236 

Prioress General  

Work:  415.453.8303 

Cell:  415.306.6202 

Fax:  415.453.8367 

maureen.mcinerney@sanrafaelop.org 

Maureen McInerney, OP 

5042 Gadwall Circle 

Stockton, CA 95207-8301 

Councilor  

Work:  209.467.6385 

Cell:  209.401.2949 

Fax:  209.461.3299 

Abby.Newton@dignityhealth.org 

Abby Newton, OP 

Dominican Sisters of  Sinsinawa 

72 Kessel Court #8 

Madison, WI 53711 

Councilor  

Cell:  651.341.6973 

beckmanop@gmail.com 

Pat Beckman, OP 

mailto:sasnyderop@aol.com
mailto:carlaop@gmail.com
mailto:Abby.Newton@dignityhealth.org
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Dominican Sisters of Sinsinawa continued 

48 Kessel Court #4 

Madison, WI 53711 

Councilor  

Cell:  609.238.6379 

Angelocollins44@gmail.com 

Angelo Collins, OP 

98 Kessel Court #21 

Madison, WI 53711 

Councilor  

Cell:  818.209.9563 

csettlesop@gmail.com 

Colleen Settles, OP 

Dominican Sisters of  Sparkill 

175 Route 340 

Sparkill, NY 10976 

Executive Team Member  

Work:  845.359.4123 

Fax:  845.359.4118 

irene.ellis@sparkill.org 

Irene Ellis, OP 

175 Route 340 

Sparkill, NY 10976 

Executive Team Member  

Work:  845.359.4129 

Fax:  845.359.4118 

eileen.gannon@sparkill.org  

Eileen Gannon, OP 

175 Route 340 

Sparkill, NY 10976 

Executive Team Member  

Work:  845.359.4111 

Fax:  845.359.4118 

grace.hogan@sparkill.org 

Grace Anne Hogan, OP 

175 Route 340 

Sparkill, NY 10976 

President  

Work:  845.359.4088 

Fax:  845.359.4118 

mary.murray@sparkill.org 

Mary Murray, OP 

175 Route 340 

Sparkill, NY 10976 

Executive Team Member  

Work:  845.359.4079 

Fax:  845.359.4118 

margaret.palliser@sparkill.org 

Margaret Palliser, OP 

2011 Jefferson St. 

Madison, WI 53711 

Prioress 

Cell:  608.260.5523 

toniharrisop@gmail.com 

Toni Harris, OP 

4020 County Road M 

Middleton, WI 53562 

Vicaress 

Cell:  612.877.2886 

pmitchellop@gmail.com 

Pam Mitchell, OP 

5327 S. Ellis Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60615 

Councilor  

Cell:  312.590.3306 

pawlickiop@gmail.com 

Betsy Pawlicki, OP 

mailto:irene.ellis@sparkill.org
mailto:eileen.gannon@sparkill.org
mailto:mary.murray@sparkill.org
mailto:margaret.palliser@sparkill.org
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Dominican Sisters of  Springfield Dominican Sisters of  Tacoma 

1237 West Monroe Street 

Springfield, IL 62704-1680 

Vicaress  

Work:  217.787.0481 

Cell:  217.652.8091 

Fax:  217.787.8169 

bblesseop@spdom.org 

Barbara Blesse, OP 

1237 West Monroe Street 

Springfield, IL 62704-1680 

Councilor  

Work:  217.787.0481 

Fax:  217.787.8169 

kcour@spdom.org  

Kathleen Cour, OP 

1237 W. Monroe St.  

Springfield, IL 62704-1680 

Councilor  

Work:  217.787.0481 

Fax:  217.787.8169 

kgallagher@spdom.org 

Kathleen Gallagher, OP 

1237 West Monroe Street 

Springfield, IL 62704-1680 

Prioress  

Work:  217.787.0481 

Fax:  217.787.8169 

sragemma@spdom.org 

Rebecca Ann Gemma, OP 

1237 West Monroe St. 

Springfield, IL 62704-1680 

Councilor  

Work:  217.787.0481 

Fax:  217.787.8169 

kmulcahyop@spdom.org 

Kathlyn Mulcahy, OP 

935 Fawcett Ave. South 

Tacoma, WA 98402-5605 

President 

Work:  253.272.9688 (ext. 11) 

Cell:  253.569.4034 

Fax:  253.272.8790 

sharoncasey@tacomaop.org 

Sharon Casey, OP 

935 Fawcett Ave 

Tacoma, WA 98402 

Vice President  

Work:  253.272.9688 

Cell:  253.343.4510 

Fax:  253.272.8790 

sam@tacomaop.org 

Ann Marie Lustig, OP 

935 Fawcett Ave 

Tacoma, WA 98402 

Councilor 

Work:  253.272.9688 

Cell:  253.625.0810 

Fax:  253.272.8790 

pegm@tacomaop.org  

Margaret (Peg) Murphy, OP 

mailto:bblesseop@spdom.org
mailto:kcour@spdom.org
mailto:kgallagher@spdom.org
mailto:sragemma@spdom.org
mailto:kmulcahyop@spdom.org
mailto:sharoncasey@tacomaop.org
mailto:sam@tacomaop.org
mailto:pegm@tacomaop.org
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Dominican Sisters of  the  

Roman Congregation 

Maryknoll Sisters Center 

P.O. Box 311 

Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311 

President  

Work:  914.941.7575 

Fax:  914.941.5535 

ngutzler@mksisters.org 

Antoinette “Nonie” Gutzler, MM 

Maryknoll Sisters Center 

P.O. Box 311 

Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311 

Leadership Team  

Work:  914.941.7575 

Fax:  914.941.5535 

tito@mksisters.org 

Teruko Ito, MM 

Maryknoll Sisters Center 

P.O. Box 311 

Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311 

Leadership Team  

Work:  914.941.7575 

Fax:  914.941.5535 

alott@mksisters.org 

Anastasia Lott, MM 

Maryknoll Sisters Center 

P.O. Box 311 

Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311 

Vice-President  

Work:  914.941.7575 

Fax:  914.941.5535 

nmojado@mksisters.org 

Numeriana “Norie” Mojado, MM 

Maryknoll Sisters of  St. Dominic 

Dominican Sisters Vicariate Office   

61 Lisbon Rd.   

Sabattus, ME 04280 

Vicarial Prioress 

Phone:  207.782.3535 

moniqueb@megalink.net 

Monique Belanger, OP 

61 Lisbon Rd.  

Sabattus, ME 04280 

Vicarial Councilor 

Phone:  207.333.0704 

japro43@gmail.com 

Jacqueline Provencher, OP 

mailto:ngutzler@mksisters.org
mailto:tito@mksisters.org
mailto:alott@mksisters.org
mailto:nmojado@mksisters.org
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DSC Executive Committee 

DSC Staff 

Director 

533 Ashland Avenue 

River Forest, IL 60305 

Cell:  415.939.5873 

pfarrellop@gmail.com 

Patricia Farrell, OP 

[San Rafael] 

UN NGO 

211 E. 43rd. St. Suite 704 

New York, NY 10017 

Phone:  908.227.2265 

ngo@domlife.org  

Margaret Mayce, OP 

[Amityville] 

domlife.org Editor 

editor@domlife.org 

Cassie Vazquez 

DSC Executive Committee continued 

1520 Grand Ave. 

San Rafael, CA 4901-2236 

Councilor  

Jun-2019 

Work:  415.453.8303 

Cell:  415.747.0633 

Fax:  415.453.8367 

sallbritton@sanrafaelop.org  

Susan Allbritton, OP 

[San Rafael] 

303 Linden Ave. 

Wilmette, IL 60091 

Phone:  847.721.6059 

kdonnelly323@gmail.com 

  

Kathleen Donnelly, OP  

[Sparkill] 

2320 Airport Drive 

Columbus, OH 43219 

Councilor 

Work:  614.416.1040 

Cell:  215.498.0851 

alythgoe@oppeace.org  

Anne Lythgoe, OP 

[Peace] 

6501 Almeda Rd. 

Houston, TX 77021 

Cell:  713.440.3718 

cmayes@domhou.org  

 

Carol Mayes, OP 

[Houston] 

4020 County Road M 

Middleton, WI 53562 

Cell:  612.877.2886 

pmitchellop@gmail.com 

Pam Mitchell, OP 

[Sinsinawa] 

Cell:  561.310.8174 

csanders@adriandominicans.org 

  

 

Corinne Sanders, OP 

[Adrian] 

mailto:pfarrellop@gmail.com
mailto:ngo@domlife.org
mailto:editor@domlife.org
mailto:sallbritton@sanrafaelop.org
mailto:kklingen@adriandominicans.org
mailto:alythgoe@oppeace.org

